Section 1.  There is appropriated to the Department of Agriculture and 4 
Consumer Services from the General Fund the sum of two hundred nine thousand two 5 
hundred fifty-three dollars ($209,253) for the 1999-2000 fiscal year and the sum of one 6 
hundred eighty-nine thousand fifty-three dollars ($189,053) for the 2000-2001 fiscal year 7 
for personnel and operating support for disposal of canceled, obsolete, or unwanted 8 
pesticides. 9 

Section 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 1999. 10